



Product Specification

Product Code and Product Name: 2738 Mini Cake Assortment

Product Description: 5 x Mini Chocolate Éclairs, 5 x Mini Finger Doughnuts, 5 x Mini Fruit Scones, 5 x Mini Black Forest Muffins, 5 x Mini Carrot Cake, 5 x Mini Chocolate Brownie, 5 x Mini Custard Slices, 5 x Mini Cheesecake Slices

Ingredients:

Chocolate Éclair – Whipping Cream (**Milk**) (40%), Chocolate Fondant (21%) [Sugar, Chocolate (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier – **Soya** Lecithin), Glucose Syrup, Water, Emulsifier (E471), Preservative (E202)], Choux Concentrate (13%) [**Wheat** Flour, Rapeseed Oil, Corn Flour, Emulsifier (E472c), Raising Agent (E450iii), Salt], **Egg**, Water, Dark Drops (4%) [Sugar, Vegetable Oil, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, **Wheat** Flour, Whey Powder (**Milk**), Emulsifiers (**Soya** Lecithin (E322), E476), Flavouring], Cream Stabiliser [Sugar, Modified Maize Starch, Stabilisers (E450iii, E401)], Rapeseed Oil.

Allergens: For allergens (including cereals containing gluten) see ingredients in **Bold**.

May contain **Nuts**.

Finger Doughnut – Whipping Cream (**Milk**) (37%), Doughnut Base (18%) [**Wheat** Flour, Rapeseed Oil, Dextrose, Sugar, **Wheat** Starch, Raising Agents (E450, E500), Dried **Egg** White, Salt, Emulsifiers (E471, E481, E472e), Whey Solids (**Milk**), Stabiliser (E412), Skimmed **Milk** Powder, Antioxidant (E300), Skimmed **Milk** Powder, Colour (E160a)] **Wheat** Flour, Water, Apple & Raspberry Jam (4%) [Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Apple, Raspberry Puree, Gelling Agent (E440), Colours (E163, E160a), Acidity Regulators (E331c, E330), Flavouring], Cream Stabiliser [Sugar, Modified Maize Starch, Stabilisers (E450iii, E401)], Yeast Extract, Vegetable Fats & Oils [Rapeseed Oil, Palm Oil, Emulsifier (E482)].

Allergens: For allergens (including cereals containing gluten) see ingredients in **Bold**.

May contain **Nuts**.

Fruit Scones – Scone Mix (37%) [**Wheat** Flour, Sugar, Palm Fat, Raising Agents (E450, E500, E451), Vegetable Oils (Rapeseed, Palm), Maize Starch, Dextrose, **Buttermilk** Powder (**Milk**), **Milk** Cream Powder, Full Fat **Soya** Flour, Emulsifiers (E481, E471), Flavouring, Stabiliser (E412)], Whipping Cream (**Milk**) (30%), Water, **Wheat** Flour, Sultanas (4%), Apple & Raspberry Jam (3%) [Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Apple, Raspberry Puree, Gelling Agent (E440), Colours (E163, E160a), Acidity Regulators (E331c, E330), Flavouring], Sugar Dusting [Glucose, Corn Flour, Palm Oil], Cream Stabiliser [Sugar, Modified Maize Starch, Stabilisers (E450iii, E401)].

Allergens: For allergens (including cereals containing gluten) see ingredients in **Bold**.

May contain **Nuts**.

Black Forest Muffin – Whipping Cream (**Milk**) (42%), Chocolate Muffin Mix (28%) [Sugar, **Wheat** Flour, Whole **Egg** Powder, Cocoa Powder, Vegetarian Whey Powder (**Milk**), Emulsifiers (E475, E481), Raising Agents (E450i, E500ii), Salt, Modified Maize Starch, Stabilisers (E415, E468), Flavouring], Water, Rapeseed Oil, Red Cherry Filling (4%) [Water, Cherries, Sugar, Modified Starch, Citric Acid, Flavour, Preservative (E202)], **Egg**, Cream Stabiliser [Sugar, Modified Maize Starch, Stabilisers (E450iii, E401)], Sugar Dusting [Glucose, Corn Flour, Palm Oil].

Allergens: For allergens (including cereals containing gluten) see ingredients in **Bold**.

May contain **Nuts**.

Carrot Cake - Carrot Cake Mix (49%) [**Wheat** Flour, Sugar, Vegetable Oil (Rapeseed and Palm), Whole **Egg** Powder, Raising agents (E450, E500), Dried **Wheat** Protein, Flavouring, Mixed Spice, Salt, Emulsifier (E471), Colour (E160b)], Carrots (14%), Water, Icing Sugar, Rapeseed Oil, American Style Soft Cheese (5%) [Cream Cheese (**Milk**), Salt], Unsalted Butter (**Milk**), Vanilla Flavouring.

Allergens: For allergens (including cereals containing gluten) see ingredients in **Bold**.

May contain **Nuts**.

Chocolate Brownie - Chocolate (27%) [Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Emulsifier (**Soya** Lecithin)], Chocolate Brownie Mix (24%) [Sugar, **Wheat** Flour, Whole **Egg** Powder, Cocoa Powder, Vegetarian Whey Powder (**Milk**), Emulsifiers (E475, E481), Raising Agents (E450i, E500ii), Salt, Modified Maize Starch, Stabilisers (E415, E468), Flavouring], Chocolate Icing (16%) [Sugar, Vegetable Oils (Rapeseed, Palm), Glucose Syrup (from **Wheat**), Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Emulsifiers (E471, **Soya** Lecithin (E322)), Salt, Preservative (E202), Flavouring], **Egg**, Sugar, Vegetable Fats & Oils [Palm, Rapeseed, Water, Salt, Lemon Juice], Chocolate Curls [Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier (**Soya** Lecithin), Natural Vanilla], Vanilla Flavouring.

Allergens: For allergens (including cereals containing gluten) see ingredients in **Bold**.
May contain **Nuts**.

Custard Slice - Water, Custard (19%) [Sugar, Full Cream **Milk** Powder, Modified Potato Starch, Gelling Agents (E339, E450, E516), Thickener (E401), Preservative (E282), Flavouring, Colour (E160b)], Fondant (17%) [Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water], **Wheat** Flour, Vegetable Fats & Oils [Palm, Rapeseed, Water, Salt, Lemon Juice], Salt.

Allergens: For allergens (including cereals containing gluten) see ingredients in **Bold**.
May contain **Nuts**.

Cheesecake - American Style Soft Cheese (38%) [Cream Cheese (**Milk**), Salt], Digestive Biscuit (15%) [**Wheat** Flour, Sugar, Vegetable Shortening, Inverted Cane Syrup, Salt, Sodium Bicarbonate], Sugar, Whipping Cream (**Milk**), **Egg**, Unsalted Butter (**Milk**), Vegetable Fats & Oils [Palm, Rapeseed], Apricot Jam (2%) [Glucose Syrup, Liquid Sugar, Apricot Puree Concentrate, Acidity Regulator (E330), Gelling Agent (E440), Preservative (E202), Natural Flavouring], Modified Maize Starch, Apricot Glaze [Water, Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Gelling Agent (E440), Acidity Regulator (E330), Raising Agent (E450i), Preservative (E200), Colours (E160a, E160c), Natural Flavouring], Lemon Juice Concentrate, Vanilla Flavouring, Stabilisers (E415, E412), Salt.

Allergens: For allergens (including cereals containing gluten) see ingredients in **Bold**.
May contain **Nuts**.

Declared weight per item:

Mini Chocolate Éclair	Mini Finger Doughnut	Mini Fruit Scones	Mini Black Forest Muffin	Mini Carrot Cake	Mini Chocolate Brownie	Mini Custard Slices	Mini American Style Cheesecake
37g	71g	95g	68g	22g	22g	72g	48g

Defrosting Instructions:

Remove the required amount of frozen confectionary from your freezer and place on a tray, place the tray into a refrigerated cabinet overnight to defrost. Ensure product is placed away from any produce that will taint or spoil the confectionary.

Store chilled below 5°C.

Ensure product is completely thawed before serving.

Once thawed do not re-freeze and consume within 24 hours.

Nutrition Information:

	Typical Values per 100g (As consumed)							
	Mini Chocolate Éclair	Mini Finger Doughnut	Mini Fruit Scones	Mini Black Forest Muffin	Mini Carrot Cake	Mini Chocolate Brownie	Mini Custard Slices	Mini American Style Cheesecake
Energy kJ	1631	1552	1431	1584	1655	1537	1088	1161
kcal	394	374	343	381	395	368	258	560
Fat (g)	34.1	28.2	20.2	26.0	19.1	19.8	8.2	21.9
Of which Saturates (g)	20.7	17.6	11.1	8.8	4.7	5.8	4.3	4.5
Carbohydrates (g)	16.9	24.8	34.4	32.0	50.2	40.6	43.1	30.1
Of which	9.3	7.3	12.2	21.6	35.1	18.3	22.3	21.7

Sugars (g)								
Fibre (g)	2.2	1.7	1.5	1.5	1.7	2.6	0.9	0.3
Protein (g)	3.8	4.3	5.1	3.9	4.8	5.5	2.6	4.5
Salt (g)	0.4	0.8	0.6	0.6	0.6	0.7	0.2	0.4

Micro Standards:

	Target	Fail
Enterobacteria	<100	>1000
TVC	<10000	>1000000
E. Coli	<10	>100
S. Aureus	<20	>100
Bacillus Cereus	<1000	>10000
Salmonella	Absent in 25g	Present in 25g
Listeria	Absent in 25g	Present in 25g
Yeast	<500	>5000
Mould	<500	>5000

Packed:

40 units per case

Pallet Information :

6 Cases per layer
16 Layers per pallet
96 Cases per pallet

Packaging Measurements:

Blue Siliconised Greaseproof Paper: 6g approx
Plastic Tray Insert: 45g approx
Case dimensions: 465 x 360 x 75mm, 378g each
Label weight: 2g each case
Case weight: 2.7Kg
Pallet dimensions: 1200 x 1000 x 162 mm, 28000g (plus pallet layer pad 436g and pallet wrap 240g)
Total pallet weight: 286.5Kg(approximately)
Total pallet height: 1.36m (approximately)

Date Code: Julian Date Code (yddd), Best Before Date

Storage Conditions: Store below -18°C. Once defrosted DO NOT re-freeze.
Handle with care.

Shelf Life: 18 months from day of production.

Minimum Shelf Life: 12 months from day of production.

Country of Origin: Produced in the UK.

I hereby declare that the ingredients, and its constituent parts, meet all relevant UK and EEC Regulations (e.g. Food Safety Act 1990, Pesticide Residue Levels, Plastic Materials in contact with Food etc), must not be irradiated or contain genetically modified materials.

Signed: Reshima Bungar

Date: 22.07.2014

Position: Technical Manager

Please note: We will consider this specification to be accepted unless otherwise advised

SYNOPSIS OF CHANGES

Issue Date: 03.04.08	Issue No: 7	Doc Ref: 2738 Mini Cake Assortment
Re-issue Date: 22.07.2014		

Date	Issue No	Amendment	Requested By	Previous Issue Date
05.07.13	4	New specification format and full specification review	Customer	16.04.10
30.05.14	5	FIR-Compliant declaration Addition of product individual weights	R. Bungar	05.07.13
8.07.2014	6	Add ingredient of Chocolate, add Salt to cream cheese	R. Bungar	30.05.2014
22.07.2014	7	Updated allergen as per FIR	R. Bungar	08.07.2014

Uncontrolled Copy

Issue Date: 03.04.08	Issue No: 7	Doc Ref: 2738 Mini Cake Assortment
Re-issue Date: 22.07.2014		